SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31824/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2024 in CWP No. 7215/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No.159443/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.159442/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21935/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.31 I.E. Diary No. 31824/2024] [IA No. 161117/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 161110/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 161108/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 161121/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY

IA No. 165998/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 161109/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 161111/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT]

Date: 02-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Khinchi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- Having regard to the order dated 29th July, 2024 passed by a co-ordinate 3. bench of this Court in SLP(C) D. No. 29099/2024, we direct issuance of notice limited to the question of determination of compensation alone.
- 4. Any award passed during the pendency of the special leave petition(s) shall be subject to and abide by its result.
- 5. Mr. Siddharth Batra, learned counsel, who is on caveat on behalf of the respondent no.4, accepts notice.
- 6. Tag with Special Leave Petition Dy. No.29099/2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT) COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)