## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24063/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2024 in CWP No. 25843/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**AMANDEEP SINGH CHATHA** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182012/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice only with respect to determination of compensation alone.

Tag with SLP [C] No.17088/2024.

Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.5.

Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

In the meantime, any award to be passed will be subject to the outcome of this Special Leave Petition.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)