ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17088/2024

HARGOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 240695, 253729 AND 253742 OF 2024 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SLP(C) NOS. 18813, 21776 AND 21777 OF 2024 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18813/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 240694/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 21777/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 253742/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 21776/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 253729/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 16-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

[IN CHAMBER]

Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18813, 21777 and 21776 of 2024

I.A. No.240694 of 2024 for deleting the name of proforma respondent nos.5 to 28, I.A. No.253742 of 2024 for deleting the name of proforma respondent no.5 and I.A. No.253729 of 2024 for deleting the name of proforma respondent nos.5 to 7 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)